

PORTER CO. DEPT. OF DEVELOPMENT & STORM WATER MANAGEMENT  
 FLETCHER ESTATES SUBDIVISION - STORM WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE 1  
 BID TABULATION  
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 26, 2019, 9:00 AM

BASE BID																					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	GOUGH, INC.		DE BOER EGOLF CORP.		B&D SEWER & BACKHOE SERVICE		LGS PLUMBING, INC.		GRIMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		G.E. MARSHALL, INC.		GARY MATERIAL SUPPLY, LLC		DYER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST	
				UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 6,672.00	\$ 6,672.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 35,718.60	\$ 35,718.60	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 76,866.73	\$ 76,866.73	\$ 15,627.20	\$ 15,627.20
2	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$ 1,043.00	\$ 1,043.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 1,957.14	\$ 1,957.14	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,644.57	\$ 5,644.57	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	TEMPORARY GEOTEXTILE DROP INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$ 229.00	\$ 687.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 327.93	\$ 983.79	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 284.02	\$ 852.06	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
4	TEMPORARY CATCH BASIN INSERT INLET PROTECTION	EA	6	\$ 307.00	\$ 1,842.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 309.26	\$ 1,855.56	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 284.02	\$ 1,704.12	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	DRAIN TILE INVESTIGATION	EA	6	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 10,098.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 529.73	\$ 3,178.38	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,493.87	\$ 8,963.22	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
6A	DRAIN TILE, 18" HDPE, TYPE DWS (DUAL WALL, SOLID)	LF	971	\$ 11.60	\$ 11,263.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,710.00	\$ 38.41	\$ 37,296.11	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,391.00	\$ 15.64	\$ 15,186.44	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,195.50	\$ 27.60	\$ 26,799.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,275.00
6B	EXCAVATION FOR DRAIN TILE, 18" HDPE, TYPE DWS	CY	532	\$ 28.40	\$ 15,108.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 266.00	\$ 30.23	\$ 16,082.36	\$ 1.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 8.73	\$ 4,644.36	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 6.38	\$ 3,394.16	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,660.00
6C	DEWATERING FOR DRAIN TILE, 18" HDPE, TYPE DWS	LS	1	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 971.00	\$ 971.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 9.80	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6D	BEDDING & INITIAL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN TILE, 18" HDPE, TYPE DWS	CY	149	\$ 22.90	\$ 3,412.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 50.62	\$ 7,542.38	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 41.68	\$ 6,210.32	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,705.00
6E	FINAL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN TILE, 18" HDPE, TYPE DWS	CY	383	\$ 1.70	\$ 651.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,596.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 4,768.35	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,575.00	\$ 11.49	\$ 4,400.67	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,830.00
6F	FLARED END SECTION W/ GRATE, 18" HDPE, TYPE DWS	EA	1	\$ 906.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 401.08	\$ 401.08	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,084.08	\$ 1,084.08	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
7A	PERFORATED DRAIN TILE, 6" HDPE, TYPE SWP (SINGLE WALL, PERFORATED), OPEN TRENCH CONSTRUCTION	LF	800	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 880.00	\$ 17.88	\$ 14,304.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00
7B	EXCAVATION FOR PERFORATED DRAIN TILE, 6" HDPE, TYPE SWP	CY	195	\$ 38.80	\$ 7,566.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 8.42	\$ 1,641.90	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6.21	\$ 1,210.95	\$ 5.00	\$ 975.00
7C	DEWATERING FOR PERFORATED DRAIN TILE, 6" HDPE, TYPE SWP	LS	1	\$ 472.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 8.08	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7D	BEDDING & INITIAL BACKFILL FOR PERFORATED DRAIN TILE, 6" HDPE, TYPE SWP	CY	48	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 1,756.80	\$ 57.06	\$ 2,738.88	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 45.74	\$ 2,195.52	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00
7E	FINAL BACKFILL FOR PERFORATED DRAIN TILE, 6" HDPE, TYPE SWP	CY	147	\$ 2.40	\$ 352.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 3,719.10	\$ 4.68	\$ 687.96	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 43.94	\$ 6,459.18	\$ 5.00	\$ 735.00
8A	STORM SEWER, 12" PVC, SDR 35	LF	1165	\$ 10.50	\$ 12,232.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 24,465.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 37.45	\$ 43,629.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,805.00	\$ 13.71	\$ 15,972.15	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 26.87	\$ 31,303.55	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,300.00
8B	EXCAVATION FOR STORM SEWER, 12" PVC, SDR 35	CY	549	\$ 27.50	\$ 15,097.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 42.21	\$ 23,173.29	\$ 1.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,392.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 5,407.65	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 7.23	\$ 3,969.27	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,745.00
8C	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, 12" PVC, SDR 35	LS	1	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 11.76	\$ 11.76	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8D	BEDDING & INITIAL BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER, 12" PVC, SDR 35	CY	247	\$ 21.90	\$ 5,409.30	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 9,015.50	\$ 26.81	\$ 6,622.07	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,386.00	\$ 43.94	\$ 10,853.18	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,115.00
8E	FINAL BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER, 12" PVC, SDR 35	CY	303	\$ 2.40	\$ 727.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 18.46	\$ 5,593.38	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 43.97	\$ 13,322.91	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,030.00
8F	FLARED END SECTION W/ GRATE, 12" PVC, SDR 35	EA	1	\$ 401.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 278.99	\$ 278.99	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
9A	PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	628	\$ 18.70	\$ 11,743.60	\$ 15.75	\$ 9,891.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,932.00	\$ 28.82	\$ 18,098.96	\$ 13.20	\$ 8,289.60	\$ 17.13	\$ 10,757.64	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 15,229.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,840.00
9B	DEWATERING FOR PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LS	1	\$ 472.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 6.34	\$ 6.34	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10A	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE, TYPE 1, 4-8 FT DEEP	EA	8	\$ 1,685.60	\$ 13,484.80	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 1,891.00	\$ 15,128.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 2,346.20	\$ 18,769.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,431.19	\$ 27,449.52	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00
10B	EXCAVATION FOR STORM SEWER STRUCTURE, TYPE 1, 4-8 FT DEEP	CY	71	\$ 132.90	\$ 9,435.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 8,662.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 71.20	\$ 5,055.20	\$ 18.54	\$ 1,316.34	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 915.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,550.00
10C	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER STRUCTURE, TYPE 1, 4-8 FT DEEP	LS	1	\$ 1,887.00	\$ 1,887.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 4,036.00	\$ 4,036.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10D	STRUCTURE BEDDING FOR STORM SEWER STRUCTURE, TYPE 1, 4-8 FT DEEP	CY	4	\$ 35.50	\$ 142.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 311.73	\$ 1,246.92	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 79.33	\$ 317.32	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00
10E	STRUCTURE BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER STRUCTURE, TYPE 1, 4-8 FT DEEP	CY	20	\$ 21.30	\$ 426.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 58.27	\$ 1,165.40	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 60.58	\$ 1,211.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
11A	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE, TYPE 1, > 8 FT DEEP	EA	1	\$ 2,162.00	\$ 2,162.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,891.00	\$ 1,891.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 3,403.40	\$ 3,403.40	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,804.68	\$ 3,804.68	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
11B	EXCAVATION FOR STORM SEWER STRUCTURE, TYPE 1, > 8 FT DEEP	CY	13	\$ 145.20	\$ 1,887.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,586.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 97.20	\$ 1,263.60	\$ 15.68	\$ 203.84	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 252.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00
11C	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER STRUCTURE, TYPE 1, > 8 FT DEEP	LS	1	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 1,513.50	\$ 1,513.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11D	STRUCTURE BEDDING FOR STORM SEWER STRUCTURE, TYPE 1, > 8 FT DEEP	CY	1	\$ 28.40	\$ 28.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 45.60	\$ 247.15	\$ 247.15	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 219.64	\$ 219.64	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
11E	STRUCTURE BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER STRUCTURE, TYPE 1, > 8 FT DEEP	CY	4	\$ 21.30	\$ 85.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 50.45	\$ 201.80	\$ 38.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 79.33	\$ 317.32	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
12A	GRADING DITCHES & SWALES, SWALE	LF	1120	\$ 9.20	\$ 10,304.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 14,448.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 16,912.00	\$ 11.58	\$ 12,969.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 14,660.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,800.00
12B	GRADING DITCHES & SWALES, GRASSED WATERWAY	LF	910	\$ 11.60	\$ 10,556.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 24,115.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 19,337.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 16,471.00	\$ 17.49	\$ 15,915.90	\$ 19.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 13.23	\$ 12,039.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,650.00
13	RIP RAP, REVETMENT	CY	30	\$ 35.10	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 95.57	\$ 2,867.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 105.70	\$ 3,171.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	EXCAVATION AND/OR FILL FOR DETENTION BASIN	CY	879	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,219.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,185.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,713.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,975.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 10,020.60	\$ 40.12	\$ 35,265.48	\$ 31.00	\$ 27,249.00	\$ 14.23	\$ 12,508.17	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,580.00
<b>TOTAL BID (I.E., TOTAL OF ALL EXTENDED PRICES):</b>				\$	<b>169,245.60</b>	\$	<b>173,191.00</b>	\$	<b>192,546.65</b>	\$	<b>207,705.32</b>	\$	<b>217,449.00</b>	\$	<b>227,470.71</b>	\$	<b>227,162.50</b>	\$	<b>314,352.54</b>	\$	<b>224,017.20</b>

